Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 05 - 29	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office
MIN ON THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	PAN SIII DAD HAR IN ION
1035	05419
To the Director of the O.S. Patent and 1	record the attached documents of the flew address(cs) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EZ Biopaq Co., Ltd. (5/09/08); San-Ock Jeong (5/09/08)	Industry Foundation of Cheonnam
(5/65/66)	Name: National University
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	300, Yongbong-Dong
Execution Date(s): May 9, 2008	Buk-gu, Gwangju
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	500-757, Republic of Korea
	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
	<u> </u>
	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	and the second s
	Yes X No
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Peter F. Corless	
EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 58308(71970)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	
,	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Boston	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (617) 517-5557	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (888) 325-9132	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105
Email Address: PCorless@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Christine C. O'Day
9. Signature:	
Chutch	May 27, 2008
Signature	Date
Christine C. O'Day - 38,256	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

85/28/2008 DBYRNL 80000036 841185 6916663 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

BOS2 675622.1

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

- (1) **EZ Biopaq Co., Ltd.** of 300, Yongbong-dong, Book-ku, Kwnagju 500-070, Republic of Korea; and
- (2) **JEONG, San Ock** of Mirabo Apt., #305-807, Woonam-dong, Book-ku, Kwnagju 500-170, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is owner of the entire right, title, and interest, in, to and under U.S. Patent No. 6,916,663 B2, entitled "Detection method of proteins on polyacrylamide gels using a dye composition as a silver ion sensitizing agent and the dye composition for the same" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, INDUSTRY FOUNDATION OF CHEONNAM NATIONAL UNIVERSITY of 300, Yongbong-Dong, Buk-gu, Gwangju, 500-757, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, its right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Patent, for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all such patents to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0532 facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said Patent to be borne and paid by said Assignee;

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874.

EZ Biopaq Co., Ltd.	(Sign) Tanytup Con
Name: <u>CHOI, Jung Kap</u> Title: <u>President</u>	Date : May 9, 2008
Name: JEONG, San Ock.	(Sign) 1 25 Date: May 9, 2008
Witness: Name: Jae Woong YOON Title: Chief Manager of Foreign Affairs Dept.	(Sign) Jae Woong Porn Date: May 9, 2008

Page 2 of 3

58308 (71970)

Witness:

Name: Hyun Mi CHOI

Title: Manager of Foreign Affairs Dept.

(Sign) God Hyun M-

Date: May 9, 2008

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 05/27/2008